

ROLEX IMA CHAMPIONSHIP 2011

Notice of Race

1- ORGANIZATION

The Rolex IMA Championship 2011 is organized by the International Maxi Association in collaboration with:

- Real Club Nautico de Palma for the PalmaVela;
- Yacht Club Capri and Yacht Club Gaeta for the Rolex Volcano Race;
- Yacht Club Italiano for the Giraglia Rolex Cup (Offshore);
- Yacht Club Costa Smeralda for the Maxi Yacht Rolex Cup and Mini Maxi Rolex World Championship;

The Rolex IMA Championship 2011 is sponsored by ROLEX SA, Geneve

Coordination by the IMA Secretariat.

IMA – INTERNATIONAL MAXI ASSOCIATION c/o BfB Gestion – Corraterie 26 – CH – 1211 Genève 11 Race Secretariat +39/347/4413194

www.internationalmaxiassociation.com info@internationalmaxiassociation.com

2- ELIGIBILITY

All IMA categories may enter the Championship. Only IMA Members may participate.

3- RULES

The following Rules shall apply:

- a) RRS 2009-2012
- b) the Notice of Race of the above events, approved by the IMA
- c) the IMA Class Rules 2011

4- SCORING

The results of each event will be in corrected time, IRC handicaps, for each category provided that there are at least four entries in each category.

If not, the scoring will be for groups of two or more categories and the event will not be valid for the Championship of those categories.



The winner of the Rolex IMA Championship 2011 will be the best classified Maxi, for each category, in the PalmaVela, Rolex Volcano Race, Giraglia Rolex Cup (Offshore), Maxi Yacht Rolex Cup for Maxis or Mini Maxi Rolex World Championship for Mini Maxis.

Result of one series to be discarded.

The Low Point System RRS Appendix A shall apply.

5-TROPHY

A Rolex IMA Championship Trophy will be awarded to each category which completed at least three events.

6- RATING CERTIFICATE

The rating certificates shall be issued by the IRC Rating Authority and endorsed by the IMA Technical Officer, before each event. technical@internationalmaxiassociation.com

7- ENTRIES

Entry Forms for the Championship shall be received by the IMA Secretariat before the first race of the PalmaVela.

8- ENTRY FEE

There is no entry fee.

9- JURY

All disputes related to the Rolex IMA Annual Championship 2011 will be resolved by a panel composed by the Secretary General, the Association Technical Officer and the President, or, in case of conflict of interest, by the senior Vice President non participating in the championship.